Particulars 31st March, 2021 31st March, 2020

Financial Assets USD(in Lakhs) SGD(in Lakhs) USD(in Lakhs) SGD(in Lakhs)

Non Currrent Investments  -   -   -   -

Trade and Other Receivables  5,857  -   3,355  -

Less: Forward Contract for Selling  -   -

Foreign Currency  0.54  1.67  0.54  1.67

Loans  -   -   -   -

Total  5,857.20  1.67  3,355.40  1.67

Financial Liabilities

Short Term Borrowings  2,634.67  -   7,353.61  -

Trade and Other Payables  -   -   -   -

Less: Forward Contract for Buying  -   -   -   -

Foreign Currency  -   -   -   -

Total  2,634.67  -   7,353.61  -

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening / (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against US dollars at March 31 would have affected the
measurement of financial instruments denominated in US dollars and affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below.
This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and
purchases.

Rs. in Lakhs

Effects in (Rs. In Lakhs)
Profit or (Loss) Equity, Net of Tax

Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
31 st March, 2021
3% Movement

USD  96.68  (96.68)  72.34  (72.34)

SGD  (0.05)  0.05  (0.04)  0.04

31 st March, 2020
3% Movement

USD  (119.95)  119.95  (89.76)  89.76

SGD  (0.05)  0.05  (0.04)  0.04

141

Financial Statements	   46-143Statutory Reports	  01-45ANNUAL REPORT 2020-2021

Interest Rate Risk

Interest Rate Risk is the risk that the fair value or future Cash Flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market
interest rates. The Company’s exposure to the risk of changes in market interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s short-term debt
obligations with floating interest rates.

Exposure to Interest Rate Risk

The Group’s Interest Rate Risk arises from borrowings obligations. Borrowings issued exposes to fair value interest rate risk. The interest rate